FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT BETWEEN COUNTY OF
LAKE AND LAKE FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER FOR CAPIT
SERVICES, V-2

This First Contract Amendment is made and entered into by and between the County of
Lake through its Department of Social Services, hereinafter referred to as “LCDSS” and
Lake Family Resource Center (LFRC), hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”,
collectively referred to as the “parties”.

Whereas, the Contract between the County of Lake and Lake Family Resource Center for
CAPIT Services, V-2 was executed on May 24, 2016;

Whereas, there is a need to amend the Term and Compensation to provide additional
services;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree the Contract shall be amended effective
nunc pro tunc as of December 30, 2016, as follows:

1. The article entitled “Term” is amended to read as follows in the aforementioned
Contract:
“This Contract shall commence on January 1, 2016 and shall terminate on June 30,
2017, unless earlier terminated as hereinafter provided. In the event LCDSS desires
to temporarily continue services after the expiration of this Contract, such
continuation shall be deemed on a month-to-month basis, subject to the same terms,
covenants, and conditions contained herein.”

2. Paragraph one of the article entitled “Compensation” is amended to read as follows in
the aforementioned Contract:
“Contractor has been selected by LCDSS to provide the services described hereunder
in Exhibit “A” (Scope of Work), incorporated herein by this reference. Compensation
to Contractor shall not exceed forty seven thousand dollars ($47,000.00) for the
period January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016 and shall not exceed seventy five
thousand eight hundred eighty-three dollars ($75,883.00) for the period July 1,2016
through June 30, 2017.”

Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the May 24,
2016 Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

n
I
"
"
i
"
i
i
i
I



FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT BETWEEN COUNTY OF
LAKE AND LAKE FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER FOR CAPIT
SERVICES, V-2

Executed at Lakeport, California on

COUNTY OF LAKE

CHAIR, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: CAROL J. HUCHINGSON
Clerk to the Board of Supervisors

By:

CONTRACTOR

A TS

LFRC! Execufive Director

APPROVED AS TO FORM.:
ANITA L. GRANT

County Coynsel '
B;un Y QJT\S}/( Q\U 79




